Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTCorrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name previously recorded on Reel 014534 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centurfax Limited	06/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-Rite, Ltd.
Street Address:	First Avenue
Internal Address:	The Acumen Centre
City:	Poynton, Cheshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK12 1FJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10258325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2275

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Niebling/Warner Norcross & J

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0731

0 1025837

OP \$40.0

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Niebling	
Total Attachments: 5 source=83282Assign#page1.tif source=83282Assign#page2.tif source=83282Assign#page3.tif source=83282Assign#page4.tif source=83282Assign#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0732 10-01-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10256	83174			
Tab Columbia				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Centurfax Limited	Name: X-Rite, Ltd.			
A. 26 50				
9-29-0				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	First Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Poynton, Cheshire SK12 1FJ			
Assignment Merger	Linited Kingdom			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: United Kingdom			
Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
06/19/2003 Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/258325	B. Patent No.(s)			
7.1. 1 decire (pp. 100.10) 110.10)	B. 1 dicin(140.(3)			
	tached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00			
900 Fifth Third Center	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: OPR/FINANCE NCE			
Street Address:111 Lyon Street, N.W.	VF1			
	<u> </u>			
Conned Davids No. 40700 0407				
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487	7: 25 VCE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
~ ~ .				
Kimberly A. Niebling	09/17/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

00/30/2003 EDODER 00000073 10E30325

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Centurfax Ltd Central House New Barnet

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

24A St Wilfrids Road Herts EN4 9SA

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Centurfax Limited. a United Kingdom private company limited by shares, with offices at Constable House, 5 Bulwer Road, New Barnet, Hertfordshire EN5 513 United Kingdom sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, X-Rite, Ltd, a United Kingdom private company limited by shares, as a subsidiary of X-Rite, Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, with its principal offices at The Acumen Centre, First Avenue, Poynton, Cheshire SK12 1FJ United Kingdom and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the following patent application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patent"):



UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
10/258,325	March 3, 2003	METHODS OF INSPECTING FLEXO- GRAPHIC AND THE LIKE PRINTING PLATES

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under all international conventions.

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Patent in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, or to effect, confirm or attest to ASSIGNEE's rights hereunder.

> PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0734

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to grant Patents issuing from the assigned patent application or directed to the assigned invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to do likewise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Date:

CENTURFAX LTD.

By

Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment as of the date indicated below.

Date: September 12, 2003

X-RITE, LTD

By.

Duane Kluting, Director

Mary E. Chowning

Vice President of Finance

and CFO

868488-4